

04-08-2002

No.: S5576-011

2002 MAR 20 PHRADEMAR 102047662 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Sony Music Entertainment Inc. 550 Madison Avenue Duet G.P. 3-20-02 New York, New York 10022 619 West 54th Street, 7th Floor A Delaware Corporation New York, New York 10019 A General Partnership organized under the laws of the State of Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Delaware attached? No 3. Nature of conveyance: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is Assignment attached: Execution Date: March 6, 2002 (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No 4. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Serial No. <u>76/269,619 filed</u> June 11, 2001 Serial No. <u>76/299,560 filed</u> August 14, 2001 Serial No. 76/299,561 filed August 14, 2001 Additional numbers attached? No 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of documents correspondence concerning document should involved: 2 be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$90.00 PBW&T Check No. 11558 Michael M. Shih, Esq. PATTERSON, BELKNAP, WEBB & TYLER LLP In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is 1133 Avenue of the Americas inadvertently not enclosed or if any New York, New York 10036-6710 additional fee due is not paid, the Attn.: IP Department Patent and Trademark Office is

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document

Michael M. Shih

March 70, 2002

Name of Person Signing

Signature

No. 16-0633.

authorized to charge the

underpayment to Deposit Account

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6

820011v1 04/08/2002 GTON11 00000020 76269619 01 FC:481

FC: 482

40.00 OF

TRADEMARK REEL: 002476 FRAME: 0872

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 550 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10022 (the "Assignor"), has used, applied to register or registered the trademark PRESSPLAY, including those applications or registrations set forth on Schedule A (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, DUET G.P., a general partnership organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 619 West 54th Street, 7th Floor, New York, New York 10019 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, described in the Confidential License Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated June 11, 2001, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire, worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Marks (including, without being limited to, the registrations and applications set forth on Exhibit A), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks and any and all causes of action heretofore and hereafter accrued or accruing for infringement or threatened or alleged infringement of the Marks in the sole name

TRADEMARK REEL: 002476 FRAME: 0873 of Assignee, its successors or assigns. Assignor and Assignee agree to execute any document in addition to this instrument that Assignee deems necessary or appropriate to effect the rights granted above.

Executed as of March 6, 2002.	
	SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT INC. DY By: Name: 1-15 n Weiss Title: Sk Vill President i Caneral Converse
STATE OF NEW YORK): ss.: Senior COUNTY OF NEW YORK) (several (On this 6 day of Murch, 2002 before me po	Mie Presidut! oursel ersonally came LISA WEJS Sthe person to
me known, who, being by me duly/sworn, did dep	oose and say that he(she resides in
miniting; that he/she is the	
corporation described in and which executed the a	•
name thereto by order of the Board of Directors o	f said corporation.
JOSEPH P. SALVO Notary Public, State of New York	Notary Public

No. 02SA4970896

Qualified - Suffolk County

Commission Expires August 20, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002476 FRAME: 0874

EXHIBIT A

MARKS	APPLICATION OR REG. NO.
PRESSPLAY	U.S.P.T.O. Ser. No. 76/269,619
P PRESSPLAY	U.S.P.T.O. Ser. No. 76/299,560
P	U.S.P.T.O. Ser. No. 76/299,561
PRESSPLAY	Canadian I.P.O. Ser. No. 1,115,521
PRESSPLAY	UK P.O. Ser No. 2,280,693
PRESSPLAY	Norwegian Ser No. 200,111,688
PRESSPLAY	French Ser. No. 01/3,123,379
PRESSPLAY	CTM Ser. No. 2,391,613
P	CTM Ser. No. 2,392,041
PRESSPLAY.COM	N/A

809459v2

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/20/2002 REEL: 002476 FRAME: 0875